## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow to Reengrossed House Bill No. 767 by Representative St. Germain

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 7, line 15, after "<u>of</u>" and before the comma "," change "<u>R.S. 49:968(15)(a)</u>" to "<u>R.S.</u>
  <u>49:968(B)(15)(a)</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 8, at the end of line 20, change "<u>asserts</u>" to "<u>assets</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 14, line 8, after "<u>effectiveness of</u>" change "<u>said</u>" to "<u>the</u>"